KTM Series RA
Ball Valves
For use in Europe only.
KTM Series RA
VCREF-15981-EN
Model Code Options
April 2024
 S

NOTES
1.	 This document is intended for product
model code decodification, not product
configuration. Option availability and
compatibility may be dependent on the
selection of another option. For product
configuration support, consult your local
Emerson representative.
2.	 This list of options is not exhaustive. Consult
your local Emerson representative for
additional options.
Optional Features
Code Description
Special Application
ENC EN1626 (Valves for Cryogenic Service)
END EN14432 (Transport of
Dangerous Goods)
Jacket Options
JKF Full Jacket - Standard Connections
JKC Center Jacket - Standard Connections
Ball Options
BVG Degassing Ball (Body Cavity)
BVE Vented Ball (Upstream Hole)
BVA BVG + BVE
Valve Extension Options
EC6 150 mm Cryogenic Extension
ECC 300 mm Cryogenic Extension
Coating / Painting
PZZ Special Painting / Coating
(per Purchase Order)
Nameplate / Tagging
NP1 Additional 316 Stainless Steel Tag
(Customer Tag Text)
NP2 Additional Paper Tag
(Customer Tag Text)
NPZ Special Tag / Nameplate
(per Customer PO)
Cleaning Procedure
CLD Oxygen Service Cleaning
CLE Oil and Grease Surface Cleaning
(GS-40)
CLZ Special Cleaning (per Purchase Order)
Witness Inspection
WT1 Witness Inspection - Assembly, Test,
Final Visuals (Standard Test Only)
WTZ Witness Inspection (per Purchase
Order incl: Packing, Painting,
NDT, etc...)
Material Certifcates / Traceability
MC1 CMTRs (Manufacturer Standard)
MCJ DIN 2.2 Material Test Reports (EN)
MCZ Special CMTRs (per Purchase Order)
Positive Material Identification
ME6 PMI (Body / Shell, Ball, Stem)
MEZ PMI (per Purchase Order)
Magnetic Particle Examination
MPZ Magnetic Particle Examination
(per Purchase Order)
Liquid Penetrant Examination
LPZ Liquid Penetrant Examination
(per Purchase Order)
Radiographic Examination
RGZ Radiographic Examination
(per Purchase Order)
Pressure Testing
TPZ Hydrostatic Test Report
(per Purchase Order)
Other Testing
LTI Low Temp Impact Test
as User Statement
Code Description